Emerson Commercial & Residential Solutions
Semi-Hermetic Compressor Overview
Online Training
Note: you will be muted upon entry. Please ‘raise hand’ to be
unmuted or type in chat box for any questions.
Session is being recorded.
2
COVID-19 Emerson Update

380 346 7
200/220/380 200/346 8
DISCUS COMPRESSOR MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
COMPRESSOR COOLING
CODE DESCRIPTION
A          AIR COOLED
D          DISCUS
R          REFRIGERANT COOLED
T          STD. TWO STAGE
W        WATER COOLED
APPLICATION RANGE
R = ARI High Temp, Rated @ 45/130
S = ARI Med Temp, Rated @ 20/120
F = ARI Low Temp, Rated @ -25/105
MODEL VARIATIONS
EITHER A NUMBER OR A LETTER
ASSIGNED TO INDICATE MAJOR
VARIATIONS WITHIN ANY  ONE
FAMILY SERIES.
ES94-120
51-0199-006
51-0302-023
NOTE: Nominal
horsepower rating
of tandem
compressors is sum
of individual
compressor ratings.
* When applicable, specific 50 HZ ratings (not necessarily
identical to typical shown above) will be shown as alternate on
60 HZ rated models.
MAY ALSO BE
“O” Mineral Oil
“A”  (Alkylbenzene)
“E”  (POE Oil)
“L”  (Less Oil)
Capacity Multiplier
K - 1,000
M - 10,000
Nominal Capacity
at Rating
Condition
2 numeric
characters
NEW
52
Training & Development
Nomenclature
– The new nomenclature moves away from a
horsepower based convention to a capacity based
one. This move enables an OEM to correctly size
and pick the right compressor for an application.
– We are now using 5th character to signify the
operating envelope of the compressor and the
rating point for the capacity designation.
• R = 45 evap/ 130 condensing (Dual
Envelope - High & Medium Temp)
• S = 20 evap/ 120 condensing (Medium
Temp Models)
• F = -25 evap/ 105 condensing (Low
Temp)
New Nomenclature